HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 338 by Senator Martiny

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "enact" and before "R.S." insert "Part X-A of Chapter 2 of Title 51
- 3 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, to be comprised of"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 10, delete "R.S. 51:725 through 725.7 are" and insert in lieu thereof "Part X-
- 6 A of Chapter 2 of Title 51 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, comprised of R.S.
- 7 51:725 through 725.7, is"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 1, between lines 10 and 11, insert the following:
- 10 "PART X-A. LOUISIANA PROTECTION OF VULNERABLE ADULTS FROM
- 11 <u>FINANCIAL EXPLOITATION LAW</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 12, delete "Section and Sections 725.1 through 725.7" and insert in lieu
- 14 thereof "Part"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 16, change "Section" to "Part," and after "terms" and before "have" delete
- 17 "shall"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 12, after "appropriation" and before "or" insert a comma ","
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 21 On page 2, line 13, after "assets" and before "or" insert a comma ","
- 22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 2, line 18, after "intimidation" and before "or" insert a comma ","
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, line 20, after "benefit" and before "or" insert a comma "," and after "assets" and
- before "or" insert a comma ","
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 2, line 22, after "assets" and before "or" insert a comma ","
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 2, line 23, after "benefit" and before "or" insert a comma ","

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 2, line 24, after "assets" and before "or" insert a comma ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 3, line 1, after "representative" and before "or" insert a comma "," and after
- 5 "compliance" and before "or" insert a comma ","
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 7 On page 3, line 19, after "adult" and before "or" delete the comma "."
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 9 On page 4, line 2, after "disbursement" and before "and" delete the comma "."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 5, line 1, after "dealer" and before "investment" delete the comma "," and insert
- in lieu thereof "or"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 5, line 6, after "dealer" and before "or" insert a comma ","